



L.E.B. ELECTRIC LTD.  
 85 RALPH AVENUE  
 COPIAGUE, NY 11726

# Proposal

Date	Estimate No.
1/21/2022	23583

LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY  
 1 BLUEGRASS LANE  
 LEVITTOWN, NY 11756

P.O. No.	Project		
	LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY C.O.#22		
Description	Qty	Total	
RE : LEVITTOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY CHANGE ORDER#22			
-EXIT / ADMIN OFFICE			
TOTAL :			733.09

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Proposal valid for (30) days from transmittal. All proposals are subject to L.E.B. Electric Ltd.'s Terms & Conditions available upon request.

<b>Subtotal</b>	\$733.09
<b>Sales Tax (8.625%)</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	\$733.09

PHONE:(631) 842-0500 FAX:(631) 842-0535

EMAIL: info@lebelectric.com

**Job Name:** Levittown-Multi-purpose Rm.  
Reno

**Location:** ,

**Bid Date:** 08/26/2019

**CO #:** Exit/Admin Office

**Bid Item:**

## Change Order Summary

## Adjustments

4.12 Hours @ \$108.22		\$445.87	_____
0.00 Foreman Hours @ \$108.22		\$0.00	_____
0.00 General Foreman Hours @ \$108.22		\$0.00	_____
Taxes & Insurance At	0.0%	\$0.00	_____
Time and a Half	0.00	\$0.00	_____
Double Time Hours	0.00	\$0.00	_____
Triple Time Hours	0.00	\$0.00	_____
Taxes & Insurance on OT Hours		\$0.00	_____
Total Labor Cost		\$445.87	_____
Material		\$188.84	_____
Sales Tax On Material @ 0.000%		\$0.00	_____
Job Expenses		\$0.00	_____
Sub-Contracts		\$0.00	_____
Contractor Cost		\$634.71	_____
Overhead	10% (composite)	\$63.47	_____
Cost with Overhead		\$698.18	_____
Profit	5% (composite)	\$34.91	_____
Cost with O.H. + Profit		\$733.09	_____
Supervision	0%	\$0.00	_____
Bid Security %	7.8%		
Restock Charge		\$0.00	_____
Allowances		\$0.00	_____
Bond Premium	0.00%	\$0.00	_____
<b>Change Order Price</b>		<b>\$733.09</b>	_____

### Square Footage Analysis based on 0 Square Feet

<b>0.00</b>	<b>Bid Price per Square Foot</b>
<b>0.00</b>	<b>Material Cost with Tax per Square Foot</b>
<b>0.00</b>	<b>Labor Hours per Square Foot</b>
<b>0.00</b>	<b>Quoted Material per Square Foot</b>
<b>0.00</b>	<b>Non-Quoted Material per Square Foot</b>

## Estimate Items - Detail

Phase/Area: (All Phase/Areas)

Job Name: Levittown-Multi-purpose Rm.  
Reno - CO: Exit/Admin Office

Location: ,

Bid Date: 08/26/2019

Job Type:

Bid Item:

Job #:

### Outlet Boxes

### Material Dollars

### Labor Hours

Description	Quantity	Per	Price	Total	Labor	Total
1/2" & 3/4" KO 4"x1-1/2" Sq Drawn Box	4	E	\$1.51	\$6.04	.10	.40
1/2" & 3/4" KO 4"x1-1/2" Sq Drawn Box	1	E	\$1.51	\$1.51	.18	.18
5/8" Rise 4" Sq Plaster Ring	4	E	\$0.88	\$3.52	.05	.20
5/8" Rise 4" Sq Plaster Ring	1	E	\$0.88	\$0.88	.09	.09
6" #12 Pigtail	4	E	\$0.28	\$1.12	.02	.08
6" #12 Pigtail	1	E	\$0.28	\$0.28	.04	.04
<b>Total for Outlet Boxes</b>				<b>\$13.35</b>		<b>.99 Hrs</b>

### Miscellaneous

### Material Dollars

### Labor Hours

Description	Quantity	Per	Price	Total	Labor	Total
Average Fastener	8	E	\$0.23	\$1.84	.01	.08
Average Fastener	2	E	\$0.23	\$0.46	.02	.04
#16-#10 Red Wire Nut	15	E	\$0.12	\$1.80	.00	.00
Remove Fluorescent Fixture	4	E	\$0.00	\$0.00	.10	.40
<b>Total for Miscellaneous</b>				<b>\$4.10</b>		<b>.52 Hrs</b>

### Flexible Wiring System

### Material Dollars

### Labor Hours

Description	Quantity	Per	Price	Total	Labor	Total
3Ft 12/2 1Pass Manual Kilo Cable	1	E	\$21.39	\$21.39	.70	.70
<b>Total for Flexible Wiring System</b>				<b>\$21.39</b>		<b>.70 Hrs</b>

### Light Fixtures

### Material Dollars

### Labor Hours

Description	Quantity	Per	Price	Total	Labor	Total
A:LED:Exit	1	E	\$150.00	\$150.00	1.11	1.11
A1:LED:4ft Surface	4	E	\$0.00	\$0.00	.20	.80
<b>Total for Light Fixtures</b>				<b>\$150.00</b>		<b>1.91 Hrs</b>
<b>Total Material</b>				<b>\$188.84</b>		<b>4.12 Hrs</b>

**Estimate Items - Cost Centers**

Phase/Area: (All Phase/Areas)

**Job Name:** Levittown-Multi-purpose Rm.  
Reno - CO: Exit/Admin Office

**Location:** ,

**Bid Date:** 08/26/2019

**Job Type:**

**Bid Item:**

**Job #:**

Description	Quantity	Per	Material Dollars		Labor Hours	
			Price	Total	Labor	Total
1/2" & 3/4" KO 4"x1-1/2" Sq Drawn Box	4	E	\$1.51	\$6.04	.10	.40
1/2" & 3/4" KO 4"x1-1/2" Sq Drawn Box	1	E	\$1.51	\$1.51	.18	.18
5/8" Rise 4" Sq Plaster Ring	4	E	\$0.88	\$3.52	.05	.20
5/8" Rise 4" Sq Plaster Ring	1	E	\$0.88	\$0.88	.09	.09
6" #12 Pigtail	4	E	\$0.28	\$1.12	.02	.08
6" #12 Pigtail	1	E	\$0.28	\$0.28	.04	.04
Average Fastener	8	E	\$0.23	\$1.84	.01	.08
Average Fastener	2	E	\$0.23	\$0.46	.02	.04
#16-#10 Red Wire Nut	15	E	\$0.12	\$1.80	.00	.00
A:LED:Exit	1	E	\$150.00	\$150.00	1.11	1.11
A1:LED:4ft Surface	4	E	\$0.00	\$0.00	.20	.80
3Ft 12/2 1Pass Manual Kilo Cable	1	E	\$21.39	\$21.39	.70	.70
Remove Fluorescent Fixture	4	E	\$0.00	\$0.00	.10	.40
<b>Total for</b>				<b>\$188.84</b>		<b>4.12 Hrs</b>
<b>Total Material</b>				<b>\$188.84</b>		<b>4.12 Hrs</b>

